FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

APR 0 3 2001

FORM PTO-1619A

FORM PTO-1619A

FORM PTO-1619A

FORM PTO-1619A

04-17-2001



101678144

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

4.3.01

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) E. Allen Stewart I	II 03 11 01
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Mark J. Zivojnovic	Month Day Yea
Name (me i)	
Name (line 2)	04107
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) HydroMentia, Inc.	If document to be reco
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (trad) 2000 C. I. 200 1. 7	States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attact
Address (line 1) 3233 S.W. 33rd Roa	(Designation must be separate document from
Address (line 2) Suite 201	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Ocala	Florida/U.S.A. 34474
Domestic Representative Name a	INCOME State/Country Zip Code  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Enter for the met necessing i any only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0072** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name an	d Address  Area Code and Telephone N	umber 813/227-8500		
Name Michael J.	Colitz, III			
Address (line 1) Holland &	Knight LLP			
Address (line 2) Suite 2300				
Address (line 3) 400 N Ashl	ey Drive			
Address (line 4) Tampa, Flo	rida 33602			
•	number of pages of the attached conveyance attachments.	e document # 3		
Application Number(s) or	L	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	n Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Patent Number(s)		
Patent Application	Number(s)	Faterit Number(s)		
09/702,709				
If this document is being filed togethe signed by the first named executing	er with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the paten inventor.	nt application was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Trea	ty (PCT)	PCT		
Enter PCT application number PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involv	ved. #		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposi	it account or if additional fees can be charged to the according to the according to the account Number:	unt.) #		
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature	•			
To the best of my kno attached copy is a tru indicated herein.	wledge and belief, the foregoing information e copy of the original document. Charges to	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as		
Michael J. Colitz,	III Muc	April 2, 2001		
Name of Person Sign	ning Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0073

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):

E. Allen Stewart III;

Sam Morgan;

Mark J. Zivojnovich

SERIAL NUMBER:

09/702,709

FILING DATE:

October 31, 2000

FOR:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GATHERING, TRANSPORTING AND PROCESSING AQUATIC PLANTS

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

383879.00006

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, E. Allen Stewart III of 24149 Jolly Roger Boulevard, Punta Gorda, Florida 33955 and Mark J. Zivojnovich of 2335 S.W. 66th Street, Ocala, Florida 34476, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto HydroMentia, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having its mailing address at 3233 S.W. 33rd Road, Suite 201, Ocala, Florida 34474, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GATHERING, TRANSPORTING AND PROCESSING AQUATIC PLANTS

invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor executed and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2000 under Serial No. 09/702,709, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other

-1-

legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or our own names, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned inventors declare further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

E. Allen Stewart III

Date: 3/1/0/

Citizenship: United States of America Residence and Post Office Addresses:

> 24149 Jolly Roger Boulevard Punta Gorda, Florida 33955

On this the Aday of March, 2001, before me personally came the above named E. Allen Stewart III to me personally known (or who presented a Florida Driver's License) as the individuals who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission expires:

Dorothy Glanzer
MY COMMISSION # CC756207 EXPIRES
September 6, 2002
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Mark J. Zivojnovic

Date: 2/26/01

Citizenship: United States of America Residence and Post Office Addresses:

2335 S.W. 66<sup>th</sup> Street Ocala, Florida 34476

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF

On this the May of Lobrand, 2001, before me personally came the above named Mark J. Zivojnovich, to me personally known (or who presented a Florida Driver's License) as the individuals who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public State of Florida at Large

RECORDED: 04/03/2001

My Commission expires:

Dorothy Glanzer

MY COMMISSION # CC756207 EXPIRES

September 6, 2002

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

TPA1 #1080906 v1

-3-